



Navnath Waghmare (BA)

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL BAIL APPLICATION NO. 2355 OF 2025

Daniel Gitau Muniyi ...Appellant
Versus
State Of Maharashtra & anr ...Respondents

Ms. Ashwini Achari a/w Anish Pereira a/w Taraq Sayed, for the
Appellant.
Mr. Shailesh S. Ghag, APP, for the Respondent-State.

CORAM: R. M. JOSHI, J.

DATED: 04th MARCH, 2026

PC:-

1. Heard the argument at length of learned counsel for the Applicant.
2. At his request, stand over to 23rd March, 2026

(R. M. JOSHI, J.)